Emerald Society of The State of New Jersey Law Enforcement & Firefighters Essex County, Chapter #1

Dear Supporter,

The Essex County Law Enforcement & Firefighters Emerald Society is once again hosting their Annual Golf Outing to benefit the scholarship fund. Each year, the society gifts a monetary scholarship to deserving high school seniors that are continuing their education and heading off to college. These seniors are children and grandchildren of our hardworking and dedicated civil servants who are members of this Emerald Society. This is the one and only fundraiser for the scholarship fund and it has been greatly successful due to the overwhelming support from people such as you. And for that, we "THANK YOU!"

This year we have changed the date and the venue. Our outing will be held on Monday, August 21, 2023, at the Picatinny Golf Club at Picatinny Arsenal in Dover, N.J. This will not only be a great way to support the Essex Co. Emerald Society but also a chance to support the veterans of our armed forces! The course is challenging and in great shape with a staff that is top notch! So, mark your calendar and grab a foursome to spend a day in support of a few good causes.

Sign-up information along with other sponsorship are attached. We hope to see you in August along with your friends and co-workers. Please feel free to spread the word to other associates and friends that would enjoy a day of golf and camaraderie for a great cause.

See you in August and thanks again,

John-Michael Nielsen Rick Smith

Golf Outing Chairman Golf Outing Co-Chairman

Essex County Emerald Society Annual Golf-Townament

Supporting Our Scholarship Fund

Date: Monday August 21, 2023

(Rain date: TBD)

Where: PICATINNY GOLF CLUB

121 Buffington Road Dover, NJ 07052 973-724-4653

Time: 7:45-8:45 AM Registration & Continental

Breakfast

9 AM Shotgun Start

2 PM Buffett Lunch with 2 Hour Open Bar

Cost: \$200 per golfer / \$800 per foursome - Includes golf, cart, continental breakfast, beer on

the course, Buffett Lunch (2-hour open bar), prizes & more

Please reserve your foursome by August 11, 2023. Individual sign-ups are welcome! Payment by check is preferred. Credit Cards payments (including a \$10 transaction fee per golfer) are accepted at www.essexcountyemeralds.com

Make checks payable to: **ESSEX COUNTY EMERALD SOCIETY** - Mail checks and completed registration forms to one of our chairmen:

John-Michael Nielsen 411 North 4th Ave. Hawthorne, NJ 07506 732-600-6145

Nielsenj73@gmail.com

Rick Smith 126 Archery Ct. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-742-4767

RickSmith72017@gmaill.com

 		·	

Registration Form: (All Participants) – Please provide your name, address, phone # & Email in

Picatinny Golf Club is on the grounds of Picatinny Arsenal, which is an active US Military Facility. The Arsenal is under 24-hour security control. All guests must possess United States government issued photo identification to enter the grounds. All participants must be submitted by the August 11th deadline so we can provide a guest list to Base Security.

No gambling is permitted, No outside alcoholic beverages are permitted, No firearms are permitted.

All guests who drive, must possess 1) their drivers License, 2) valid vehicle registration card, 3) physical proof of car insurance to gain access to the installation.

If you have any additional questions about the course, please feel free to reach out to our outings Chairmen. Additionally, the Picatinny Golf Club can be contacted as well at (973)724-3697.

SPONSORSHIP FORM

Essex County Emerald Society 34th Annual Golf Tournament

Dear Supporter,

On Monday August 21, 2023 the Essex County Emerald Society will be teeing off for our 34th Annual Golf Tournament at **Picatinny Golf Club**, in Dover, New Jersey. This event is a fundraiser for our Scholarship Fund. It is through your continued generosity and support that we can offer young men and women financial assistance to further their education.

We hope that we can count on you once again in this worthwhile endeavor.

Thank you,

John-Michael Nielsen

*** Deadline for Sponsorship is August 11, 2023***

Make Check payable to: Essex County Emerald Society

Mail checks & sponsor form to:
John–Michael Nielsen
411 North 4th Avenue Hawthorne, NJ 07506

Questions on sponsorship opportunities, contact: John Nielsen: 732-600-6145 ~ nielsenj73@gmail.com

Rick Smith: 732-742-4767 ~ ricksmith72017@gmail.com

Sponsorship opportunities are as follows:

\$1000—Tournament Sponsor (Your Company Logo) \$250 Grand Sponsor (Golf Tee Sign) \$100 Emerald Sponsor (Golf Tee Sign)

Business Name: ˌ	
Contact Person:	